Code	CTG
Company name	Viet Nam Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Industry and Trade
Date	01/17/2025
Subject	Changing Representative of the State capital

Content:

On January 10, 2025, the State Bank of Vietnam issued a decision to approve the appointment of Representative of the State capital at Viet Nam Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Industry and Trade with details as follows:

Name	Position at Vietinbank	Representative amountof the State capital
Mr. Tran Binh Minh	Chairman of the BOD	25%
Mr. Nguyen Tran Manh Trung	Member of the BOD cum General Director	15%
Mr. Tran Van Tan	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Le Thanh Tung	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Nguyen The Huan	Member of the BOD	10%
Ms. Pham Thi Hoai Thanh	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Nguyen Duc Thanh	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Nguyen Viet Dung	Member of the BOD	10%